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Repealing SectioN 8. All acts and parts of acts conflict-
ing with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed so far as they conflict with the provisions of
this act.
SecrioN 9. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 4, 1891.

No. 222 8.] [Published April 11, 1891.

CHAPTER 172,

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of
]El’:ymo;lth and the several acts amendatory
thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenied
tn senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Repealscertain  SECTION 1. Sections 1, 9, 3, 4, 5 and 6, of chap-
chapter 220, .. ter 230, of the laws of Wisconsin for the year
lawsof 1%5. 1883, entitled, “ An act to amend the charter of
the city of Plymouth,” are hereby repealed.
SEcTiON 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 6, 1891.



